Lagor Action of the Control of the C

Print Name

CLAIM AGAINST THE COUNTY OF MENDOGINO

(Government Code Section 910 et seq.)

Submit claim in person or mail to:

Executive Office - Risk Management

V	New Claim

Amended Claim

WUND	501 Low Gap Road Rm. 1010	mand TO Dear CASC
Rev. 11/19/18	Ukiah, CA 95482	* = REQUIRED
1.* Claimant's Name	and Home Address	2.* Send Official Notices and Correspondence to
SIM	Inou Shaerma	in Sydney Spackanan
<u></u>		
City		
Phone		
	License Plate #, VIN, Make, Model, N	fileage, and Year
4.* Date of Incident	5. Time of Incid	dent OAM
A NOT THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO		ces of the incident. Identify all persons, entities, property, and County departments involved. State
R	County is responsible for the alleged	deman was anexed on a fail ore to aftern harrant
ON TOTAL	English to the	of rates unich use issued on 10/11/23 to 10/dep
Dela	T was amorted by	I kind sherite and another Dolker Firer took
Mhes A av	innal from the and	
Names of Involved C	ounty Employees and/or Department	
Ric David	olinari, Ukiah Sh	einites eventhall Richard molinari knew who
Mewacin	16 Animal Control 1	, away from and I would now himback,
	laimant's injury, property damage, o	or loss: 9.* Amount of Claimant's property damage or loss and method
Muriniora	is an anonno bal	of computation. Attach supporting documentation.
200	mare well out my	- Doctor . ITEMS
0	notional SUPDIA of	madmi. Freyon old 5 200:00 Adorson
No.	ekonformo mosado	Meadle, Border Collie & motion \$ 5,000-Vet Bills
I SURO Fro		Diorder Coggorf day, Semnotoral Disters
W D.	dan Iawaam kood	a 1 th of Lorgation SIPP 114/237 ingoing.
dicabled	and low apsilut, y	Thank TOTAL AMOUNT SELVENT, OOO O PAS(+)
had man +	atasusits guadan	Court Jurisdiction: Limited (up to \$25,000) Feturn of
room as w	Mas 5150 after her	was treat in San 200 Unlimited (over \$25,000) Sminy Dog
10. Witness Names	(if any)	Address Phone
11. Law Enforcemen	nt Information	/
Was local law enforce	cement contacted?	Yes No
If yes, Report #	(Attach copy of	of report if available)
Section 72 of the Penal Co	de states: "Every person who, with intent to defi	raud, presents for allowance or for payment to any state board or officer, or to any county, city, or district board or officer,
authorized to allow or pay	the same if genuine, any false or fraudulent clai ing ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or by both so	im, bill, account, voucher, or writing, is punishable either by imprisonment in the county jail for a period of not more than one
12.*	ing tell thousand dollars (\$10,000), of by 600150	D 2/18/209 5
	ture of Claimant or Representative	Date
	SIGNAL SLOW	Self

Relationship to Claimant

Syches Speckman

This is my written application to
the Board for leave to desent late
claim against Mendocino Country
and Richard Molinari at and

the Plant Animal Shelter/ mendocino Animal Controll. The Cause of action of Civil Rolling Violatin on a protected class and denial of Emotimal Support Animal return to owner/mother when released From Mendecino jali | after wrongful arrest happened on Lanvary 5, 2024. This date was when it should have been known the oblaintiff Sydney Snackman would not be getting by Enetimal support dog, Jimi, retorned, The reason for this laps in time of claim is directly due to the mental and emotional anguish I endured due to my derial of my E.S. Animal returned to measurelas inadvirtane surprise exceade neglect, (Sov. cade, & 911.4) States you must submitt application for late claim within one year of course of action as possible and explain reason dain was not presented in a timely manner. The offer roasons are due to being in hospital Care, encarcerated and at mental Inospital on a 5150 due to my situation. Honlessoness is also a reason for lack of Hably environment to research and become anare of the avenues I most could apply

sock aremady From the courts to. get my Jimi back. I conla pare & Stated a motion to Replevin to demand return of my day. These evonts have changed the course of my life and should and if I have again. It y day Joni And my Cats,
again. Oslo, and orange Cat State ba
were not only pets, they were the only
family I had and was derived due process
and my rights to keep my family and my
verified Emutional Support Animal illegally, Included with this late claim request is the actual claim and proof of Es animal verifiation letter as well as bins from last stay at the Arinal Shelter Daid 1800 han a morth, before "12023 For Limi and Shelba. Wis is proof Richard Molonari Knew who the owner of Limi was ask feat he was not abandoned at shelter you lecision Within 45 days.

(2082

---- Forwarded Message -----

From: Sydshack

To: Richard Molinari <molinarir@mendocinocounty.gov>; Pat Guerra keith.faulder@mendocino.courts.ca

<keith.faulder@mendocino.courts.ca>;

Sent: Wednesday, December 27, 2023 at U5:54:U5 AM PST

Subject: Re: Records Request

Richard,

You and your employees had not let me in to see my dog Jimi the three days in November I came to pick him up straight from being released, and I have no idea what the reason was for that treatment at the time.

I do, however, know It is my right to ask for the copies of the medical records and receipt for the prior visit with the veterinarian and the licensing fees with boarding which was billed and paid at \$300 + when I picked him and my cat up from your establishment in the beginning of October of this year. I also signed papers for each pet regarding liability for their health once I took back possession and I need those as well.

The shelter and veterinary bookkeeper should have that available immediately, just print them and you may leave them in an envelope for me to pick up. I have requested the other records through the portal you sent me a link to and will wait ten days for those as suggested but need the receipts from prior visits today.

From the time you have deprived me of my best friend and service animal I have been stabbed, beat up and severely depressed without him. These actions are intentional infliction of emotional distress and I have proof you have done this to other people I know who eagerly tried to get their pets back after them being taken to your shelter. Most had no problem paying you yet you still took a d held their family or property from them due to what i believe and plan on proving is discrimination against ac certain class if people. This is despicable and it is illegal!

Thank you, Sydney (Jimi and Sheeba's Mom)

On Friday, December 22, 2023 at 02:06:24 PM PST, Richard Molinari <molinarir@mendocinocounty.gov> wrote:

https://mendocinocounty.nextreguest.com/

Go to the above link and submit a records request.



298 Plant Road Ukiah, CA 95482 707.463-4427 Fax 707.468.3338 molinarir@mendocinocounty.org

January 5, 2024

Attention: Sydney Shackman Re: 23-970 Records Request

Please see below for answers to your records request questions.

"I need all records pertaining to my emotional support animal (K9) Jimi stay and transfer to Plant Animal Shelter on October 13th or 16th of 2023. I need all records of chain of evidence, where he was kept, what he was fed and how often, any places he was taken and where he is at this point. I also need my receipts from the veterinarian visit and licensing fees paid at my prior visit there in September 2023 for Jimi and my cat Sheeba."

The dog "Jimi" was kept in a 4-foot wide by 10-foot-long dog kennel at the Animal Shelter located at 298 Plant Road, Ukiah, CA on the dates of October 14, 2023, through November 3, 2023.

The dog "Jimi" like all other shelter dogs in our kennels was fed once a day in the morning. All sheltered dogs are fed Diamond Natural dog food that is approved by our veterinarian. All sheltered dogs always have access to two buckets of water in their kennels.

The dog "Jimi" was not taken offsite when at our facility from the dates of October 14, 2023, through November 3, 2023

The only receipt we have on file for the animals "Jimi" and "Sheba" is R23-064466 when they were returned to you on October 5, 2023. The total cost of impoundment was \$367.00 which the Animal Shelter assisted you in paying \$349.00 with the UC Davis Grant funds and you paying \$18.00. The receipt is included with the records request documents and reflects License - L24-81711.



(none) Requester (none)	
Staff Only (none)	
Staff	
Point of Contact molinarir@mendecinocounty.org	
Support Tasks	
Timeline	
Department Assignment Animal Care Services December 26, 2023, 10:06am (auto-assigned)	Public
Request Visibility All Staff December 26, 2023, 10:06am (auto-assigned)	Staff Only
Request Opened Request received via web December 26, 2023, 10:06am by Sydney Shackman	Public



Request #23-970 Open As of December 26, 2023, 10:13am Request Visibility: Staff

W					

I need all records pertaining to my emotional support animal (K9) Jimi stay and transfer to Plant Animal Shelter on Octobs	er
13th or 16th of 2023. I need all records of chain of evidence, where he was kept, what he was fed and how often, any pla	ces
he was taken and where he is at this point. I also need my receipts from the veterinarian visit and licensing fees paid at m prior visit there in September, 2023 for Jimi and my cat Sheaba.	ıy

Received lüccember 26, 2023 vis web Due January 5, 2024 Departments Animal Care Services Requester Sydney Shackman

Justice for All

Requester email status list

Request opened

- Sent December 26, 2023, 10:06am
- o Dollvered December 26, 2023, 10:06sm

Tags

Invoices

Documents

Public (pending)

I've included a copy of the Treatment Request. This document reflects the dogs medical condition at the time of impound on September 26, 2023, due to the dog "Jimi" being stabbed by a knife and the medical treatment that was rendered by our contracted veterinarian DVM Jorgenson.

Animal Care Services staff spoke with you in person at the Animal Shelter on numerous occasions from the dates of October 14, 2023, through October 24, 2023, to make you aware of the October 24, 2023, deadline for you to reclaim your dog "Jimi" and the associated fees that were needed for you pay for you to pick up the dog. The dog became property of Mendocino County Animal Care Services on October 25, 2023, due to not being reclaimed by you the owner by / or prior to October 24, 2023.

The dog "Jimi" was adopted from the Animal Shelter on November 3, 2023, and you are not privileged to know the adopters information.

I've included in the records request pictures of you at the Animal Shelter on November 3, 2023 & November 4, 2023. One picture shows you inside the Animal Shelter property in the back area adjacent to where there was damage to the back entrance gate – see attached pictures.

Please note the pictures & surveillance videos of you on and inside the Animal Shelter property located at 298 Plant Road, Ukiah, CA 95482 was given to the Mendocino County Sheriff Department for investigation & presecution for breaking & entering.

If you have any follow up questions, please feel free to email me.

Thank you.

Richard Molinari

PERSON DOCUMENT 01/03/24

PERSON INFORMATION

P121943

SYDNEY SHACKMAN

TAG	IIM	50	B	MA	(A)	TER	(0)	M

ANIMAL ID	MANAE	TAG NO	TYPE	TAG EXP
A164139		9851130012520	MICROCHIP	07/31/17
A164139		164139	PABIES VAC	08/22/17
A181132	IIAII	U19-052337	LIC SM	08/16/19
A203575	SHEBA	981020031443!	MICEOCHIP	10/04/23
A181132	JENNE	(L24-8171)) (LIC SN)	01/12/24

OWNER ON AN ACTIVITY

COMPLETED	ACTIVITY NO	CALL TYPE	RESULTS
10/04/23	A23-006739 1.00	Y MCSO	1.00 COMP

KENNEL SOURCE

UD12	ANIMAL ID A180571	OMNED IMLVKE LABE	INTAKE DATE 08/10/19	OUTCOME TYPE	OUTCOME DAVE 08/15/19
UD12	A180572	OWNED	08/10/19	RTO	08/15/19
UD16	A172328	OWNED	08/10/19	RTO	08/15/19

KENNEL OWNER

KENNEL NO	ANIMALIO	INTAKE TYPE	INTAKE DATE	OUTCOME TYPE	OUTCOME DATE
UD15	A181132	OWNED	09/26/23	HIO	10/05/23
H34	A203575	IN CUSTODY	10/04/23	RTO	10/05/23
COLONY RM	A164139	STRAY	07/19/17	ADOPT CAT	10/12/17

A181132 C

* a Co.	WENDXXX	NO COUNTY A		SERVICESIM))
Cose wat	#3	bote10//	4/23	Time_O	705	
		Bur:			and the second s	SERVENCE STREET, N. C.
Color Ju	rest & in	MITE	Line Lightor Rabia	May sugaran ou me . ex	regor to published an established of the description	account of the section of
impound	Officer ID# & A	Vgency Name C	METH	1784	mase	3
Officer Na	anne & Phg_C	24/11/64	707-671	5.3	and strong state and a state of the	
Impound	Location 5	ages inte	CAS ON	PERKINS	4 occurry	2
		PHB(5)			Special and the second	
Address	TAI	tusient.	2000	· ·		*
City & Zip				. Ph#		
		or Quarantine (Cir	de if Applicable)	awtier 1	MAESTED	
USE SHITTED DEST	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				XI	

ANIMAL CARE & CONTROL DEPARTMENT

298 PLANT ROAD UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 95482 BUS: (707) 463-4427 FAX: (707) 468-3338



COUNTY OF MENDOCINO PET LICENSE APPLICATION

PERSON INFORMATION

SHACKMAN

SYDNEY

PERSON ID# P121943

LICENSE INFORMATION

L24-81711

1/12/2024

JURISDICTION

TAG TYPE LIC SN

PRICE 31.00

VA.CCINATION INFORMATION

VACC/CERT/# N23-0010 VAC EXPIRES 1/12/2026

ANIMAL INFORMATION

ANIMAL ID#

ANIMAL NAME

SEX

PRIMIE COLOR BLACK WHITE

DOR

4/14/2016

S/N DATE

PRIME BREED BORDER COLLIE

2NO BREED MIX

RECEIPT INFORMATION

RECEET# R23-064466 RECEIPT DATE 10/5/2023 CASH

CHAIRCAN

CREDIT 18.00 TEMPLERED

PARDBY

SYDNEY SHACKMAN

CHECK # 0049

The amount tendered may be more than the licensing price if the anner paid other fees. This receipt is for a single pet license.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORRECT:

SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR HIS/HER AGENT; OR
BY OBTAINING MY PET LICENSE THROUGH THE MAIL, I ACKNOWLEDGE THE INFORMATION
IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ACCEPT ANY AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS AND/OR
OMISSIONS THAT MAY ARISE IN CONNECTION WITH MY ANIMAL'S PET LICENSE.



REDEMPTION AGREEMENT

Mendocino County Animal Care & Control 298 Plant Road, Ukinh, California 95482 (707) 463-4427

Today 10/5/2023, I Sydney Shackman recleamed the following animal and by signing below I Sydney Shackman acknowledge receipt of Jimi, a dog, described as a black neutered border collie with animal IID#A181132.

I acknowledge that AC&C had not made through its agents, volunteers, or employees, any warranties regarding the current or future condition of the animal. The Department of Animal Care & Control will not be held responsible for any veterinary medical cost rezulting from said impoundances.

I hereby accept the animal as is and assume all risks and responsibilities associated with ownership of the animal. I hereby fully and completely release, indemnify, and hold harmless AC&C, its directors, officers, volunteers, agents, servants, and employees from any claim, cause of action or liability of any sort, whether known or unknown, directly arising out of or in connection with the redemption or care of the animal.

SYDNESSHACKWAN

P121943

	MENDOCINO DUNTO	ANIMAL CARE	SERVICES ()	POUND CARD	
Cage #	Date Vo	24/23	Time	A Market and the same and the s	
Breed	WEEGER "	Age		Female	t.
Color_	Brk/HHT	Lick		ts.	
Impou	/ nd Officer ID# & Agency Name_	70			7420
Officer	Name & Phs			CHIEF NATIONAL BOOK HIS TO SEE THE SECOND	Ruf aware lake
	rd Address		the same and the s		Allumous Throughth Copy
Animal	Owner SHRICKMA	10,59	DNEF	minigrania	
Addre					
City &Z	ip	and the property of the same	Ph#	evenus propries de l'evenir de l'entre de l'	90 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Remark	ks, Animal Hold or Quarantine (Circle if Applicable)	Ohios	K ARRE	KELDY
1	lain Stabl	325)	118.0.004	*	
	·	The second second			
	a d	3.198	38		

Notice Of Animal Held In Quarantine

Mendocino County Animal Care Services 298 Plant Road, Ukiala, California 95482 (707) 863-4627

· Deal: SYDNEY SHAPKRARI S

On 10/14/2023 Animal Care Services impounded an animal at the UKIAH shelter that our records indicate belongs to you. We therefore request that you immediately contact this office in order that this animal may be redeemed. The Animal's Quarantine hold will end on 10/24/2023. You must redeem this animal on 10/24/2023 or next business day.

If we do not hear from you by 10/24/2023, any title or claim by you to this animal will be forfeit and the County will dispose of this animal in accordance with County policy.

The animal is described as: Jimi, a dog, a black neutered border collie with animal ID#A 181132 and tag number, if any.

. Your immediate response to this matter will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

Anty Campbell
Shelter Supervisor
Animal Care Services

Please have Sydney Shackman

Prepared By:LP

IMITIALS:	

Land Marie	4
)	Glass
DATE	11001

TREATMENT REQUEST

Animal Name: ,	Irmmia	/K9/Feline		Sex: MA	
		11 110 11			
Animal #:		Kennel/Cage#	6		
HEALTH CONCERN.	Statoberd		THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRE		
WHEN NOTICED:	Management of the second secon	BY WHOM:			
Is the animal:					
COMMENTS:	EATING Y N	DA	INKING Y	M	
COMMENTS:	SNEEZING Y N	CO	DUGHING Y	M	
Does the animal hav	e: Normal Stools	DU	ARRHEA	59.44	
COMMENTS:	DIFFICULTY URINATING		vodstan vodstan Artistan Arti		
	s been started? What? W US FA SO D VO 73	23-66			59.416
Dr Exam notes: My mulmur of the property of t	Fill Skda Mides	Lange Lange I de Lange Lange Lange Lange Lange	oh I dute An (L) Cauda van	What prese	8
Treatment plan: Weyna clipa Mayna Copa Mayna	Sedeted Flisher World & the	dul ditute be	Andrae.	NITIALS DEAL OFFE	d-
Deputo Eppl Cladamax Meds set up?	ed word journ	to prevent scald pr 3-d. Date:	Initi	als:	200
man dain	12-34.		K. lor	genson, O	for -

License Information:

Tag Number:	Expires:	- Animal#	Vacc Date:	Expires:	Type:	Amount:
981020031443	10/04/23	A203575		A STATE OF THE STA	MICROCHIP	\$0.00
U19-052337	08/16/19	A181132	01/12/23	01/12/26	LIC SN	\$0.00
981020053316	09/26/23	A181132			MICROCHIP I	9 \$6.00
L24-81711	01/12/24	A181132	01/12/23	01/12/26	LIC SN	\$31.00
				TOTAL	L LICENSE FEE	S: \$37.00

Animal Care Services

298 PLANT ROAD

UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 95482

BUS: (707) 463-4427 FAX: (707) 468-3338



Receipt Number: [323-054466

Person Information: SYDNEY SHACKMAN

Receipt Date: Thursday, October 5, 2023

P121943

Re'd From/Approval No: SYDNE	YSHACKMAN	Chack/Credit Card No.	0049		
Rem:	Animal ID:	Reference No:	Price:	Each:	Amount
LIC SN	A181132	L24-81711	\$31.00	1	\$31.00
MICROCHIP RTO	A181132	981020053316	6.00	4	\$6.00
MICROCHIP	A203575	981020031443!	.00	4	\$0.00
CLIN_BASIC EX	A181132	T23-092839	.00	-	\$0.00
CLIN_CARP100	A181132	T23-092840	.00	1	\$0.00
CLINESLAV 375	A181132	T23-092841	.00	78	\$0.00
IC SN_	A181132	U19-052337	.00	3	(\$0.00
MPOUND ALT1	A181132		51.00	1	\$51.00
KOAHIL	A181132		31.00	9	\$220.00
CO GRANT FY23	A181132		-349.00	7	-\$349.00
The second secon			Total Fe	es Due:	\$18.00

Payments:

Cash: \$0.00 Check: \$0.00

Credit Card:

\$18.00 \$18.00

Total Payments Received:

Thank You!

Change:

\$0.00

Balance Due:

\$0.00

Animal Information:

A181132 JIMI - OF AGE, NEUTERED, BORDER COLLIE/MIX, BLACK AND WHITE DOG A203575 SHEBA - 2 YEARS OF AGE, SPAYED, DOMESTIC SH, ORANGE CAT

Tressituational limiterromaliliana

Type:	Animals	Description:	Medic	arillione.	Cost.	Tirean #	Daio	8:
	A181132 JIMI	The state of the s	THE PERSON OF PARTIES AND THE			T23-0928	39	09/26/23
	A181132 JIMI		CLIN	CARP100)	T23-0928	140	09/26/28
	A181132 JIMI		CLIN	CLAV 375	ő	T23-0928	141	09/26/23

TOTAL MEDICAL FEES: \$0.00



Kennel Card

Kennel No: UD15

POGORSKS

Animal ID: A181132 Previous Bite:			W Color Street Color Color Color Color
Breed: BORDER COLLIE MIX Color: BLACK & WHITE			
Age: DOB: 04/* Sex: NEUTE Surgery Date: License No.: L24-81711	14/2016		
Scan Date:		6 6	
Intake Information:	Milesson-Ec/AsAdominope	10	
intake Type: OWNED Intake Date: 09/26	6/2023		
Source ID: UKIAH POLICE DEPT Intake By	y: SAN		V 120
Address: 300 SEMINARY AVE			
UKIAH, CA 95482			N. W. Carlotte
		Name: BER	NIE
Owner ID: SYDNEY SHACKMAN			
Address:			
Crossing:			
Comments: Breece 23-1988	10	Day Castilian I am	Ct
Comments. Dieece 23-1906	10	Day Certified Lett	ru date:
			ned for:
		Hel	urned:
Amt. Vacc/Service Number/Label Date Given	Fees & Charges:		
\$ Rabies	Vaccination Subto	otal: \$	Receipt No.
	Adoption:	\$	F
\$ DHLPPC	Impound:	¢.	
\$ Bordatella		Φ	-
\$ FVRCP	Board:	\$	
\$ Microchip	License:	\$	
	S/N Deposit:	\$	
\$ Felv/Fiv Test	Other:	\$	GRAND TOTAL:
\$ HW Test/Prevention Subtotal \$	Olifer.	Ψ	Ψ
Outcome Type: RTO	Euth information:	Authorized By:	1
Outcome Subtype:			
		Bottle No.	
Outcome Date: 10/05/2023		Bottle No.:	
Outcome Date: 10/05/2023 Outcome Time: 1:38 pm		Dose:	
	Reas	-	



REDEMPTION AGREEMENT

Meadocino County Animal Care & Control 298 Plant Road; Ukish, California 95482 (707) 463-4427

Today 10/5/2023, I Sydney Shackman redeemed the following animal and by signing below I Sydney Shackman acknowledge receipt of Sheba, a cat, described as a orange spayed domestic sh with spinual ILD#A203575.

I acknowledge that AC&C had not made through its agents, volunteers, or employees, any warranties regarding the current or future condition of the animal. The Department of Animal Care & Control will not be held responsible for any votationry medical cost resulting from said impoundment.

I hereby accept the animal as is and assume all risks and responsibilities associated with ownership of the animal. I hereby fully and completely release, indemnify, and hold hamless AC&C, its directors, officers, volunteers, agents, servents, and employees from any claim, cause of action or liability of any sort, whether known or unknown, directly arising out of or in connection with the redemption or care of the suited.

DANAY SHACKMARE FIZIS



Animal ID:

A203575

Kennel Card

Previous Bite:

Kennel No: H34

POGORSKS

Breed: Color:	DOMESTIC SH ORANGE			
Age:	2 YRS	DOB: 10/04/202		
Sex: License No.:	SPAYEI Surgery Date:			
Scan Date:	10/04/2023			
Intake Inform	ation:			
Intake Type:	IN CUSTODY Intake	Date: 10/04/2023		4
Source ID:	ANWAR VERDUN	Intake By: AV		
Address:	298 PLANT RD			
	UKIAH, CA 95482		15 100	
			Name: SHE	BA
Owner ID: S	YDNEY SHACKMAN			
Address:				
Crossing:				
Comments:			10 Day Certified Lette	ar Sent:
			Hold the	u date:
				ned for:
d of the state of				AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
Amt. Vac	cc/Service Number/Label Da	te Given Fees & Charge Vaccination Sul		Danie A Ma
\$ Rai	pies		ototai. \$	Receipt No.
\$ DH	LPPC	Adoption:	\$	+
\$ Bor	datella	Impound:	\$	-
	RCP	Board:	\$	
	A	License:	\$	
\$ Mic	rochip	S/N Deposit:	\$	
\$ Fel	//Fiv Test		A.91	GRAND TOTAL:
\$ HW	Test/Prevention Subtotal \$_	Other:	\$	\$
Outcome Typ	e; RTO	Euth information	: Authorized By:	/
Outcome Sul	otype:			
Outcome Dat	e:10/05/2023		Bottle No.:	
Outcome Tim			Dose:	
Outcome By:	SP	Re	ason for Euth:	

Superior Court of the State of California, County of Mendocino				
The People of the State of California	23CR02380			
VS				
SHACKMAN, SYDNEY CHRISTINE				

Judge, Carly Dolan

Preliminary Hearing Confirmation

10/5/2023 9:00 AM

Court Reporter: Elaine Shore

Clerk: Tieka Moreno

COUNT	CHARGE	DEGREE	OFFENSE DATE	PLEA				
001	001. PC211- 212.5(C): SECOND DEGREE ROBBERY	FEL2	9/26/2023					

APPEARANCES:

PUBLIC DEFENDER, Attorney

Defendant Not Present

OAKLEY District Attorney

LECLAIR Public Defender

Bench Warrant is Ordered in the amount of \$75000.00.

May not be released on his/her own recognizance (no O.R.). May not be cited for release (no cite to release).

10/11 VAC

* arrested for this

10/16/23-10/01/23

as of 10/1-10/5

and anoston 10/4 so failine to Approx To was in M.C. jail undate,











23. 2558

SYDNEY CHRISTINE SHACKMAN

Alias (if any):

WARRANT NO: 23CR02380-1

REPORT NO: 23-1988

CITATION NO:

CASE NO: 23CR02380

FELONY

FELONY 2ND DEGREE

09/26/2023 10/05/2023

PC211-212.5(C): SECOND DEGREE ROBBERY PC1320(B): FAILURE TO APPEAR ON FELONY CHARGE - RELEASED ON OR

Height Weight Birthdate Sex Hair Eyes Driver's License & State Race 5 Ft. 8 In. 148 Lbs. F White Brown Green

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OF THIS STATE:

The above named and described defendant was convicted in this court of the offense set forth above: or an order was issued: or an accusation was filed charging the defendant with the offense set forth above and the above-named defendant subsequently failed to obey the order of the court or other requirements of law, to wit:

PC1320(B): FAILURE TO APPEAR ON FELONY CHARGE - RELEASED ON OR

You are ordered to arrest the defendant and bring him/her before me or in the case of my absence or inability to act, before the nearest or most accessible magistrate in this county.

Defendant to be admitted to bail in the amount of \$ 75,000.00

Mandatory Appearance Required.

Do Not Release OR.

.. Do Not Cite Out.

GLAYTON BRENNAN CARLY DOLAN -KEITH FAULDER CINDER MAYFIELD

ANN MOORMAN JEANINE NADEL PATRICK PEKIN VICTORIA SHANAHAN

10/11/2023 8:30:36 AM

JUDGES OF THE SUPERIOR COS

ISSUE DATE: 10/9/2023

If the offense charge is a misdemeanor or infraction, this warrant may be served between 6:00am and 10:00pm unless endorsed for night service, or any time if served in a public place.





SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA - COUNTY OF MENDOCINO





23. 2558

SYDNEY CHRISTINE SHACKMAN

Alias (if any):

WARRANT NO: 23CR02380-1

REPORT NO: 23-1988

CITATION NO:

CASE NO: 23CR02380

PC211-212:5(C): SECOND DEGREE ROBBERY PC1320(B): FAILURE TO APPEAR ON FELONY

CHARGE - RELEASED ON OR

FELONY 2ND DEGREE FELONY

09/26/2023

10/05/2023

Driver's License & State	Birthdate	Sex	Race	Hair	Eyes	Height	Weight
		F	White	Brown	Green	5 Ft. 8 In.	148 Lbs.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OF THIS STATE:

The above named and described defendant was convicted in this court of the offense set forth above: or an order was issued: or an accusation was filed charging the defendant with the offense set forth above and the above-named defendant subsequently failed to obey the order of the court or other requirements of law, to wit:

PC1320(B): FAILURE TO APPEAR ON FELONY CHARGE - RELEASED ON OR

You are ordered to arrest the defendant and bring him/her before me or in the case of my absence or inability to act, before the nearest or most accessible magistrate in this county.

Defendant to be admitted to bail in the amount of \$ 75,000.00

Mandatory Appearance Required.

Do Not Release OR.

.. Do Not Cite Out.

CLAYTON BRENNAN CARLY DOLAN -KEITH FAULDER

JEANINE NADEL PATRICK PEKIN CINDER MAYFIELD

VICTORIA SHANAHAN

ANN MOORMAN

10/11/2023 8:30:36 AM

JUDGES-67 THE SUPERIOR COS

ISSUE DATE: 10/9/2023

If the offense charge is a misdemeanor or infraction, this warrant may be served between 6:00am and 10:00pm unless endorsed for night service, or any time if served in a public place.



MCHC HEALTH CENTERS

333 Laws Avenue, Ukiah, CA 95482. (707) 468-1010. www.mchcinc.org

January 5, 2018

RE: Sydney Shackman

Dear

The above named individual is under my care at Hillside Health Center. Sydney Shackman meets the definition of a person with a disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

Due to the patient's health status, Sydney Shackman has certain limitations regarding social interaction/coping with stress/anxiety, etc. In order to help alleviate these difficulties, and to enhance his/her ability to live independently, I am prescribing an emotional support animal.

There are many laws governing emotional support, companion, and service animals. In addition to the ADA, there is the Fair Housing Act (US), CA Fair Employment and Housing and Air Carrier Access Act (ACCA) Please be well informed or seek advice about your obligations under these laws.

If you have other questions regarding my recommendation, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Annunziata VanVoorene LCSW

2 pages Application 22 pages complaint